© 2003 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com X 1
X\032003\Q1
Output to 16A 280 Vac
DC Control
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Compact size
• Spring terminals
• Tight zero-cross window for low EMI

X24D12 12A, 280 Vac
X24D16 16A, 280 Vac
Part Number Explanation
NEW  Series X
NOTES
1) Line Voltage (nominal): 24 = 240 Vac
2) Switch Type: D = Zero-cross turn-on
Figure 3 — X relays
TYPICAL APPLICATION
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
Figure 1 — X relays; dimensions in inches (mm)
X 24 D 12
.882
(2.4)
3.15 (80)
2.756 to 2.953 (70 to 75)
.1
77
(4
.5
)
1
.3
 (
3
3
)
.7
0
8
 (
1
8
)
+
–
WEIGHT:
3.175 oz. (90g)
L1
A1
Control
12-280 Vac
1 2
LOAD
Line protection
T1
A2
– +
CONNECTIONS
Figure 2 — X relays
Wires Tool
1 x(0.14-->2.5mm2)
1 x(22-->12AWG)
L = 0.2362 (6mm)
Screwdriver or fingers
L L
X 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2003 TELEDYNE RELAYS
X\032003\Q1
SURGE CURRENT
Figure 5a — X24D12 relay
Figure 5b — X24D16 relay
INPUT (CONTROL) SPECIFICATION
Min Max Units
Control Range 7 30 Vdc
Input Current Range 5 30 mAdc
Must Turn-Off Voltage 1 Vdc
Input Resistance (Typical) 1000 Ohms
Reverse Voltage Protection 30 V
OUTPUT (LOAD) SPECIFICATION
Min Max Units
Operating Range 12 280 Vrms